



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 441/2024

REGIONAL MANAGER, CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

..... Appellant
Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Ms. Saloni
Singh, Mr. Raj at Joshi and Ms.
Ashanga Rai, Adv.

versus

SH. KUNWAR PAL SINGH Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
31.05.2024

%

1. The present matter has been listed on an office noting to point out an inadvertent error in the order dated 28.05.2024 insofar as the next date of hearing is concerned.
2. From a perusal of the order, we find that while in para 9 of the order, the next date has been recorded as 24.10.2024, para 11 thereof records that the matter is next listed on 29.10.2024.
3. From the record, it emerges that the matter was directed to be listed on 29.10.2024 and the date of 24.10.2024 recorded in para 9 was therefore incorrect and will now stand corrected to 29.10.2024.
4. The present order would be read in conjunction with the order dated



28.05.2024.

5. The office note stands disposed of.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 31, 2024/rr