



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 441/2024**

REGIONAL MANAGER, CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Sharma,
Ms. Saloni Singh, Mr. Rajat Joshi and
Mr. Ashanga Rai, Advocates.

versus

SH. KUNWAR PAL SINGH

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

29.07.2024

CM APPL. 42325/2024

1. The present application has been filed under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 by the appellant seeking to extend the time for depositing 50% of the amount of the award, as was directed vide order dated 28.05.2024.
2. Learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant seeks and is granted 01 weeks to deposit the same, as directed by this Court vide order dated 28.05.2024.
3. The application is disposed of.



LPA 441/2024

4. Re-notify on 29.10.2024.
5. Interim order to continue till further orders.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 29, 2024/uk