



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 441/2024 & CM APPL. 32205/2024**

REGIONAL MANAGER, CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.

versus

SH. KUNWAR PAL SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Latta Prasad, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

29.10.2024

%

The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as Hon'ble Mr. Justice C. Hari Shankar is on leave today. Re-notify on 27 February 2025.

By Order

Court Master

OCTOBER 29, 2024

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any