



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 441/2024 & CM APPL. 32205/2024**

**REGIONAL MANAGER, CENTRAL BANK OF
INDIA**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Mr. Rajat
Joshi, Mr. Asangha Rai, Ms. Eesha Garg and
Ms. Saloni Singh, Adv.

versus

SH. KUNWAR PAL SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Lalta Prasad, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

27.02.2025

%

As it is now 4.50 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter
today. Re-notify on 1 April 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

FEBRUARY 27, 2025

SSC

Click here to check corrigendum, if any