



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 441/2024 & CM APPL. 32205/2024**
REGIONAL MANAGER, CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Singh, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. Rajesh Sharma,
Mr. Rajat Joshi, Mr. Asangha
Rai, Ms. Eesha Garg & Ms.
Saloni Singh, Advts.

versus

SH. KUNWAR PAL SINGHRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **01.04.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the appellant requests for a pass over.
2. None is appearing for the respondent.
3. Re-list on 10th September, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 1, 2025/Pr/M/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any