



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 441/2024 & CM APPL. 32205/2024

REGIONAL MANAGER, CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Senior Advocate, along with Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Ms. Saloni Singh, Mr. Rajat Joshi, Ms. Eesha Garg and Mr. Saksham Singh, Advocates

versus

SH. KUNWAR PAL SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Lalita Prasad, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

% **10.09.2025**

1. This is an old targeted matter.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that reply has not been filed on behalf of the Respondent.
3. Learned Counsel for the Respondent states that one last opportunity be given to file the reply.
4. Let the reply be filed on or before 06.10.2025. If reply is not filed within the given time, right to file the reply would stand closed.
5. Parties are directed to file the written submissions before the next date of hearing.



6. List on 04.11.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025

Prateek