



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 441/2024 & CM APPL. 32205/2024**
REGIONAL MANAGER, CENTRAL BANK OF
INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Sr. Adv.
along with Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Ms.
Saloni Singh, Mr. Rajat Joshi, Ms.
Eesha Garg, Advocates.

versus

SH. KUNWAR PAL SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

04.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment to file a reply.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant opposes the request so made.
3. In case reply is not filed by the next date, the matter shall be heard without waiting for the reply.
4. List on 29.01.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/hk