



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 441/2024 & CM APPL. 32205/2024**
REGIONAL MANAGER, CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Ashok Kr.Singh, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Rajesh Sharma, Mr.Rajat,
Ms.Saloni, Ms.Eesha, Adv.

versus

SH. KUNWAR PAL SINGH

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **10.02.2026**

1. It has been informed by learned counsel for the appellant that the learned counsel for the respondent is in some personal difficulty.
2. Accordingly, list on 09.03.2026 for hearing.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2026

S.Rawat