



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LPA 441/2024 & CM APPL. 32205/2024

REGIONAL MANAGER, CENTRAL BANK OF
INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Sharma,
Mr. Rajat Joshi, Ms. Eesha Garg &
Ms. Saloni Singh, Advocates.

Versus

SH. KUNWAR PAL SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Lalta Prasad, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

09.03.2026

List on 29.04.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 9, 2026

'gsr'